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Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 1

Institute Type Indian Institute of Techn
ology

Institute Name Indian Institute of Techn

ology Dharwad
Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.
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Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Chemical and
Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical and
Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical and
Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical and
Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical and
Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical and
Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical and
Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical and
Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-
NCL

SC

SC
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JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

11549

21394

2015

3807

5171

8761

2490

3759

14433

21611

2223

3807

5499

8910

2841

3759

2/12



19/06/2025, 11:24

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Chemical and
Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil and
Infrastructure
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil and
Infrastructure
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil and
Infrastructure
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil and
Infrastructure
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil and
Infrastructure
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil and
Infrastructure
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil and
Infrastructure
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-
NCL

SC
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JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

1201

14638

23183

2095

3698

4525

8085

2724

1290

15218

23385

2190

3698

5274

8471

2757
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Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Civil and
Infrastructure

Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil and
Infrastructure

Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN
(PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)
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JOoSAA

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

3775

1119

3812

8239

110

772

1608

2247

4021

10pP

3775

1158

6242

8966

110

828

1608

2476

4431

10P
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Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

SC

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-
NCL
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JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

646

1905

233

808

6652

13284

1244

2755

3402

1153

2052

530

808

9176

15422

1251

2755

3639
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Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and
Electronics
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS
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JOoSAA

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

5960

1626

2612

879

6348

9935

42P

1099

6349

1846

2612

891

8141

12798

42pP

1175
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Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN
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JOoSAA

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

2476

2971

4582

1469

2267

588

1002

11766

21963

2476

3221

5384

1658

2267

840

1002

12622

22094

7/12



19/06/2025, 11:24

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Engineering Physics
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Interdisciplinary
Sciences (5 Years,
Bachelor of Science

and Master of Science

(Dual Degree))

Interdisciplinary
Sciences (5 Years,
Bachelor of Science

and Master of Science

(Dual Degree))

Interdisciplinary
Sciences (5 Years,
Bachelor of Science

and Master of Science

(Dual Degree))

Interdisciplinary
Sciences (5 Years,
Bachelor of Science

and Master of Science

(Dual Degree))

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS
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JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

2177

3647

3844

8844

2874

3835

1350

13451

19975

2307

3890

2218

3647

5158

8916

3002

3835

1356

16317

25041

2406

3890
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Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Interdisciplinary
Sciences (5 Years,
Bachelor of Science
and Master of Science
(Dual Degree))

Interdisciplinary
Sciences (5 Years,
Bachelor of Science
and Master of Science
(Dual Degree))

Interdisciplinary
Sciences (5 Years,
Bachelor of Science
and Master of Science
(Dual Degree))

Interdisciplinary
Sciences (5 Years,
Bachelor of Science
and Master of Science
(Dual Degree))

Interdisciplinary
Sciences (5 Years,
Bachelor of Science
and Master of Science
(Dual Degree))

Interdisciplinary
Sciences (5 Years,
Bachelor of Science
and Master of Science
(Dual Degree))

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

SC

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN
(PwD)
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JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

5564

9345

3038

4267

1446

1834

6457

10860

137P

5988

9938

3195

4323

1506

1834

7007

12015

137P
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Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN
(PwD)
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JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

850

1926

2362

5225

1214

2208

909

7151

16959

334P

864

1926

3060

5463

1542

2208

974

12206

21468

334P
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Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Dharwad
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Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

ST

JOSAA.

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.

1669

3310

3610

7821

2441

3379

1108

1545

1876

3310

4566

8445

2538

3390

1170

1545
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