

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing Ranl	<s_< th=""><th></th></s_<>	
Round No	1	
Institute Type	Indian Institute of Techn ology	
Institute Name	Indian Institute of Techn ology Dharwad	
Academic Program	ALL	
Seat Type / Category	ALL	
	Submit	

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program	Quota	Seat	Gender	Opening	Closing	
	Name		Туре		Rank	Rank	

Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	11549	14433
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	21394	21611
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2015	2223
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3807	3807
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	5171	5499
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8761	8910
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	2490	2841
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3759	3759

Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	1201	1290
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	14638	15218
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	23183	23385
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2095	2190
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3698	3698
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	4525	5274
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8085	8471
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	2724	2757

Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3775	3775
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	1119	1158
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	3812	6242
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8239	8966
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	110	110
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	772	828
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1608	1608
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	2247	2476
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4021	4431
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4	Al	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	10P	10P

	Years, Bachelor of Technology)					
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	646	1153
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1905	2052
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	233	530
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	808	808
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	6652	9176
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	13284	15422
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1244	1251
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2755	2755
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years,	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	3402	3639

10/2023, 11.24			,	JAA		
	Bachelor of Technology)					
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5960	6349
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	1626	1846
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2612	2612
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	879	891
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	6348	8141
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9935	12798
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	42P	42P
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1099	1175

Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2476	2476
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	2971	3221
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4582	5384
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	1469	1658
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2267	2267
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	588	840
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1002	1002
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	11766	12622
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	21963	22094

Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2177	2218
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3647	3647
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	3844	5158
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8844	8916
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	2874	3002
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3835	3835
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	1350	1356
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	13451	16317
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	19975	25041
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2307	2406
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3890	3890

Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	5564	5988
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9345	9938
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	3038	3195
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4267	4323
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	1446	1506
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1834	1834
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	6457	7007
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10860	12015
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	137P	137P

Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	850	864
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1926	1926
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	2362	3060
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5225	5463
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	1214	1542
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2208	2208
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	909	974
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	7151	12206
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	16959	21468
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	334P	334P

			•			
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1669	1876
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3310	3310
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	3610	4566
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7821	8445
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	2441	2538
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3379	3390
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	1108	1170
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1545	1545

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





